```
SUPREME
 COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4477/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2009 in of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

WPLRT No. 289/2006

KANAN SINGHA SARKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Guha, Adv. Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv. Sarbani Kar, Adv. Mr. Ms.

Ms.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Alim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

( Rajesh Dham ) Court Master

( Indu Satija ) Court Master