## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8438/2010

KANAN SINGHA SARKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks four weeks' time to substitute the legal representatives of some of the deceased appellants.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)