IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8438 OF 2010

KANAN SINGHA SARKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

<u> 0 R D E R</u>

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

																J	
					Н	E	M	A	N	T	G	U	Ρ	T	A]

																	J	
						٧	Ί	K	R	A	M	I	١	Α	T	Ή]

New Delhi; AUGUST 03, 2022.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8438/2010

KANAN SINGHA SARKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Adv. Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.

for M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)